SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11354-11356 OF 2011 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANDAPAKA NARSINGA RAO

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal., c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report ))

WITH C.A.NO.1466/12

Date: 29/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr./Ms.Vishruti Vijay,adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms.Rumi Chanda,adv. Ms.C.K. Sucharita,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Ms.Joanne Pudussery,adv. Mr.Ajit Pudussery,adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kr.singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In Civil Appeal Nos. 11354-356/11 respondent Nos. 2 & 3 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.1466/12 respondent No.3 is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. In the above case, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent No.1 as a last chance. Ld.counsel seeks dasti in addition. Granted. Issue dasti also.

List the matter on 10.12.2012.

|(Sunil Thomas)

SB

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010093342011/truecopy/order-5.pdf

Registrar