S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11354-11356 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11354-11356 OF 2013 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MANDAPAKA NARSINGA RAO

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )) WITH C.A.NO.1466/12

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Vishruti Vijay,adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms.Rumi Chanda, adv. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr.Ajit Pudussery,adv. Mr.K.Vijayan,adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kr.Singh, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In Civil Appeal Nos. 11354-356/11 the contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...2

IEM NO.14

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.1466/12 respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit. Fresh steps have been taken against respondent No.1. Await respondent No.1.

List the matter on 5.02.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar